CH \$40.00 85397

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM507727

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bridge Bank, A Division of Western Alliance Bank, successor in interest to Bridge Bank, National Association		09/29/2017	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rypos, Inc.		
Street Address:	40 Kenwood Circle		
City:	Franklin		
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02038		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85397513	RYPOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5084294553

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jernstmeyer@rypos.com

Correspondent Name: James Ernstmeyer Address Line 1: 40 Kenwood Circle

Address Line 4: Franklin, MASSACHUSETTS 02038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Ernstmeyer
SIGNATURE:	/James Ernstmeyer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Rypos_Release_of_Bridge_Bank_Security_Interest_20170929#page1.tif
source=Rypos_Release_of_Bridge_Bank_Security_Interest_20170929#page2.tif
source=Rypos_Release_of_Bridge_Bank_Security_Interest_20170929#page3.tif
source=Rypos Release of Bridge Bank Security Interest 20170929#page4.tif

TRADEMARK 900483267 REEL: 006544 FRAME: 0638

Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

This RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of September 29, 2017 ("Release") by Bridge Bank, A Division of Western Alliance Bank, successor in interest to Bridge Bank, National Association ("Secured Party"), as secured party against the interests of Rypos, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the Grantor's trademark registrations and patents, listed and described in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B and Exhibit C, respectively, as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004854, Frame 0354 for trademark registrations on August 31, 2012 and at Reel 028887, Frame 0991 for patents on August 31, 2012 (the "Security Interest").

The Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests it may have against the Security Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth first above.

BRIDGE BANK, A DIVISION OF WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK

By:

Chris Perkins Regional President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006544 FRAME: 0639

Exhibit B TRADEMARKS

Please Check if No Trademarks Exist \Box

Mark / Title:	U.S. Serial	U.S. Registration	USPTO Reference	Filing
	Number:	Number:	Number:	Date:
RYPOS	85397513			08/14/11
	8539/513			08/14/11
ADPF				
HDPF/C				
DPF/LETRU				
DPF/ULETRU				
RYPOS Active				
Diesel Particulate Filter				
RYPOS/ADPF				
RYPOS Hybrid				
Diesel Particulate Filter				
RYPOS HDPF				
RYPOS Active Regeneration				
Technology				
RYPOS ART				
RYPOS Active				
Filter Cartridge				
RYPOS Active				
SCR				
RYPOS Active				
Tier IV				
RYPOS AFC				
RYPOS Passive				
Filter Cartridge				
RYPOS PFC				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006544 FRAME: 0640

EXHIBIT C

PATENTS

Please Check if No Patents Exist \square

Title:	Patent Number:	Application Serial Number:	Issued or Published?	Issue Date:
Self-cleaning and self- sealing particle filter	US 5,853,437		Issued	12/29/98
Self-cleaning and self- sealing particle filter	US 6,063,150		Issued	05/16/00
Self-cleaning filter system using direct electrically heated sintered metal fiber filter media	US 6,572,682 B2		Issued	06/03/03
Bifilar diesel exhaust filter construction using sintered metal fibers	US 6,942,708 B2		Issued	09/13/05
Integrated Diesel Particulate Filter and Electric Load Bank		13170577	No	
Integrated Diesel Particulate Filter and Electric Load Bank		PCT/US11/42163	No	

6

WEST\225376961.4 355157-000105



October 24, 2017

Rypos, Inc. Attn: Peter Bransfield, CEO 40Kenwood Circle Franklin, MA 02038

RE: REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF IP SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest is made as of October 24, 2017, by Western Alliance Bank, an Arizona corporation, as successor-in-interest to Bridge Bank, National Association ("Lender") in favor of Rypos, Inc. ("Grantor").

Company assigned certain interests in the patents, trademarks and copyrights (the "Intellectual Property"), to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 23, 2011, as may have been amended (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or the U.S. Copyright Office.

Lender acknowledges that Company has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, and Lender agrees to release all security interests that Lender may have in the Intellectual Property and reassigns it to Company without warranty or recourse.

Western Alliance Bank As successor-in-interest to Bridge Bank, National Association

Namé: Canda & Chow

Title Asst. Vice President-

55 Almaden Boulevard

San Jose, California 95113

408.423.8500

Fax: 408.423.8520

RECORDED: 01/29/2019